

Sent by e-mail only

Brussels,

To whom it may concern

Subject: Vacancy notice - Seconded National Experts (SNEs) in the Operations and Communication Unit of the Clean Hydrogen Joint Undertaking

Ref: CleanH2JU/SNE/2022

The Clean Hydrogen Joint Undertaking (Clean Hydrogen JU) is a unique public-private partnership between the European Commission, fuel cell and hydrogen industries represented by the Industry Grouping (HYDROGEN EUROPE) and the research community represented by the Research Grouping (HYDROGEN EUROPE RESEARCH).

It was established by Council Regulation (EU) 2021/2085 on 19 November 2021 for a period up to 31/12/2031.

The Clean Hydrogen Joint Undertaking (Clean Hydrogen JU) is supporting research, technological development and demonstration (RTD) activities in fuel cell and hydrogen energy technologies in Europe. Its aim is to accelerate the market introduction of these technologies, realizing their potential as an instrument in achieving a carbon-lean energy system.

The Clean Hydrogen JU is launching a vacancy notice for one post of Seconded National Expert (SNE).

The applications must be sent in accordance with Article 3 of the SNEs rules by the Permanent Representations by 1st July 2022 to the following e-mail address: recruitment@clean-hydrogen.europa.eu

More details on the description of the vacancy and the applicable SNEs rules are in the annexed documents:

- 1- Vacancy notice
- 2- Clean Hydrogen JU Governing Board decision laying down rules on the secondment of national experts to the Clean Hydrogen JU (transferred decision of the Fuel Cells and Hydrogen 2 Joint Undertaking's Governing board to Clean Hydrogen Joint Undertaking)

Yours sincerely,

Bart Biebuyck
Executive Director of Clean Hydrogen JU

